## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Recordation to correct entity type for conveying party on a Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment previously recorded on Reel/Frame: 003392/0993	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
VYTEK PRODUCTS, INC.		09/07/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALAMP CORP.	
Street Address:	401 North Rice Avenue	
City:	Oxnard	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1994710	RADIOCONNECT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 373-0060

Email: generalmail@koppelpatent.com
Correspondent Name: KOPPEL, PATRICK & HEYBL
Address Line 1: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147-41-072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Koppel
Signature:	/rsk/
Date:	10/04/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0318

900059375

Total Attachments: 3

source=147-41-072 TM Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif source=147-41-072 TM Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif source=147-41-072 TM Nunc Pro Tunc#page3.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v			09/19/2006 900058291			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			02/07/2005			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			
VYTEK PRODUCTS,	INC.			09/07/2006	INC. ASSOCIATION: CALIFO	ORNIA
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:	CALAMP, COR	P.				
Street Address:	1401 North Ric	e Ave	nue			
City:	Oxnard					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	93030					
Entity Type:	CORPORATIO	N: CA	LIFORNIA			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type Number		er	Word Mark			
Registration Number:			RADIOCONNECT			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(805)373-0	0051				
Correspondence will be	•		en the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.		
Phone: (805) 373-0060						
Email:	3					
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:	·					
Address Line 4:	Thousand	Oaks	, CALIFORNIA 91360			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			147-41-072			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard S. Koppel			
Signature:			/rsk/			
		1				

Date: 09/19/2006

Total Attachments: 1
source=147-41-072 Assignment 9-7-06#page1.tif

Fax Server

9/19/06 7:20 PAGE 005/005

RightFax

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Vytek Products, Inc., of Vista, California, has adopted, used and was using on February 7, 2005 the mark RADIOCONNECT which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,994,710, dated August 20, 1996; and

Whereas CalAmp Corp., of Oxnard, California, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Vytek Products, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said CalAmp Corp., nunc pro tunc as of February 7, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

VYTEK PRODUCTS, INC.

Steven L'Heureux, President

Date Sept. 7, 2006

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF SANDIEGO )

On 976 before me, A.M. STANKEWICZ, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared STEVEN 1 HEUREUX, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

A. M. STANKEWICZ
Commission # 1586205
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jun 10, 2009

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public